
1st Race. (CX6) Post 3:30PM PA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $32,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Registered PA-Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Pa. Restricted Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
1 RAMMING SPEED (L) '21 G R4 123 Rodriguez, I Rice, K Rice, K
2 EXCLUSIVE ENTRY (L) '20 G R11 123 Ayala, A Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
3 FACE DOWN (L) '21 G R9 123 Morales, P Girten, Tim and Mazzocco, Marc Girten, T
4 TIZ SPEEDY (L) '20 G E11 123 Tapara, B Burnsworth, Richard, Buyea, Kristina, Tunstall, James

and Tunstall, Shirley
Bernardini, J

5 LEONARD'S LEGACY (L) '18 G E2 123 Dominguez, E Russell, R Russell, R
6 THORN OF HEARTS () '21 G R3 123 Allen, Jr., R Lady Smith Stable, LLC Miller, Jr., H
Hind Shoes Off: Face Down

62nd Race. (CS1) Post 3:57PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race In 2025.
1 BOURBON BLAST (L) '18 M $6,250 R5 123 Dominguez, E Cheeks, J Stokes, L
2 SEATTLE CAUSEWAY (L) '20 M $6,250 R5 123 Spieth, S Schickedanz, B Spieth, A
3 SPARKLING RUBY (L) '22 F $6,250 R7 118 Rojas, M Arriagada, J Arriagada, J
4 PROTECTTHEWITNESS (L) '19 M $6,250 R5 123 Martinez, G Levengood, A Rojas, M
5 DONATE LIFE (L) '21 F $6,250 123 Gallardo, A HnR Nothhaft Horse Racing, LLC and Kingdom

Bloodstock, Inc.
Schoenthal, P

6 ISLANDINTHESTREAM (L) '20 M $6,250 123 Severino, V Bunnell, G Pappada, M
7 STARSHIP MACYS (L) '19 M Waived 0 123 Rodriguez, I Pappada, J Pappada, M
8 PATH TO VICTORY (L) '19 M $6,250 R5 123 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
9 AMUNET (L) '19 M $6,250 R2 123 Villa-Gomez, H Rader, N Dickey, K
Hind Shoes Off: Islandinthestream

93rd Race. (C5) Post 4:24PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $13,500
Purse $19,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $6,250 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price
$13,500.
1 TRIPLE R RATED (L) '19 M $13,500 R3 123 Martinez, G Russell, R Russell, R
2 ROCK N REWARD (L) '21 F $13,500 R3 123 Morales, P Leland J. Hayes Hayes L.J.
3 SOLAIR (L) '19 M $13,500 R3 123 Alencar, W Allen, Lisa G. and Allen, Connor Allen, L
4 FLOAT AWAY (L) '19 M R3 123 Allen, M Algarcon Stables Allen, L
5 MORETASTIC (L) '21 F R4 123 Allen, Jr., R Bowersock, M Bowersock, M
6 DELIGHTFUL DIXIE (L) '20 M $13,500 R4 123 Rodriguez, I Vargas, J Vargas, J
7 ALL ABOUT ME (L) '20 M R7 123 Rojas, M Freedom My Way Stable, LLC Radosevich, S
Hind Shoes Off Blinkers Off: Rock N Reward

74th Race. (C4) Post 4:51PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $15,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 STREAMSONG (L) '21 G $12,500 0 123 Gallardo, A Dohar, M Pappada, M
2 EXPRESS STAR () '21 G $12,500 R9 123 Rojas, M Sayban, D Miller, Jr., H
3 GRAND PARK VIEW (L) '21 C $12,500 0 123 Allen, Jr., R Bowersock, M Bowersock, M
4 IRISH STONE (L) '21 G $12,500 R8 **116 Bays, B Bourke, W. John and Liederbach, Thomas A. Bourke, W
5 RUNNINGFORJOY (L) '20 G $12,500 R1 123 Martinez, G Leland J. Hayes Hayes L.J.
6 PARTY AT THE BEACH (L) '20 G $12,500 R5 125 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
7 STEAL THE RHODE (L) '21 G $12,500 R5 123 Severino, V Freedom My Way Stable, LLC Radosevich, S
8 BOHEMIAN STYLE (L) '22 G $12,500 R1 118 Rodriguez, I Arriagada, J Arriagada, J
Hind Shoes Off: Party At the Beach; Streamsong

85th Race. (CS3) Post 5:18PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $11,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2024 - 2025 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since June 11, 2024.
1 SANDY LANE KITTEN (L) '15 G $5,000 R5 123 Martinez, G Arriagada, Juan and Arriagada, Alison Arriagada, J
2 ROUND OF APPLAUSE (L) '19 G $5,000 R4 123 Rojas, M Sajor Stable Rojas, M
3 THE BEST DISTANCE (L) '18 G $5,000 R2 123 Spieth, S Turks Head Turf Spieth, A
4 MARSAC (L) '16 G $5,000 R2 125 Dominguez, E Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
5 AKAMAI (L) '17 G $5,000 123 Tapara, B Paterpop Racing Bernardini, J
6 VELOCE (L) '17 G $5,000 R8 123 Stokes, J Bernardini, J Bernardini, J
7 IOYA AGAIN (L) '15 G $5,000 123 Gallardo, A Van Berg, T Van Berg, T
8 VISKI JONES (L) '13 G $5,000 123 Severino, V Winters, M Winters, M
9 KING NATE (L) '18 G Waived R5 123 Allen, Jr., R Rynn, P Bowersock, M

96th Race. (C2) Post 5:45PM CLAIMING $8,500
Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 MACKENZIE'S NOVVA (L) '19 G $8,500 R4 125 Severino, V Baez, R Baez, R
2 THALBERG (L) '20 G Waived R4 123 Ayala, A Olguin, M Ruberto, L
3 FERRARI KID (L) '20 G $8,500 E10 123 Martinez, W Malouf, R Brooks, G
4 GROWTH CAPITAL (L) '19 G $8,500 R5 123 Rodriguez, I Arriagada, J Arriagada, J
5 MR TITO'S (L) '17 G $8,500 0 123 Allen, M JGW Stables, Inc. Allen, L
6 COX CANYON (L) '20 G $8,500 R4 123 Villa-Gomez, H Bowerman, B Bowersock, M
7 SAMARITANO (L) '20 G $8,500 0 123 Spieth, S Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc. Spieth, A
8 HARI (L) '20 G $8,500 123 Gallardo, A Ferraro, M Ferraro, M. A.
9 I LUCKED OUT (L) '20 G $8,500 0 123 Morales, P Girten, Tim and Mazzocco, Marc Girten, T
10 SANPIRODU (L) '21 G $8,500 R9 123 Rojas, M Simons, Jr., R Brooks, G

107th Race. (C7) Post 6:12PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $34,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 PONCE DE LEON (L) '21 R 123 Gallardo, A McGehee, D Danner, K
2 HECTOR (L) '21 G 0 123 Villa-Gomez, H Potts, R Potts, R
3 ODINSON (L) '20 G 123 Martinez, G Aspire Equine LLC Meyers, M
4 BOLTAGE (L) '21 C E7 123 Morales, P Pin Oak Stud LLC Stidham, M
5 DIAMOND DUST (L) '16 G $40,000 R3 123 Montanez, R Klein, Jr., S Davis, S
6 GOOD DIRECTIONS () '22 G R1 120 Rodriguez, I Divine Light Healing Ministries Rice, K
7 AQUITANIA ARRIVAL (L) '19 G $40,000 R7 125 Martinez, W Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) Rivera, N
Hind Shoes Off: Good Directions
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8th Race. (CS4) Post 6:39PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 COEUR DOULOUREUX (L) '21 F $7,500 E10 125 Spieth, S Baker, M Spieth, A
2 Z B READY (L) '20 M $7,500 E5 125 Fox, K Maddox, R Maddox, M
3 CAP IS BACK () '21 F $7,500 E4 **118 Bays, B(2) Wilson, A Wilson, A. B.
4 NUN GIMEL HAY PO (L) '21 F $7,500 R3 125 Villa-Gomez, H The Elkstone Group, LLC Potts, R
5 LILY'S TIME (L) '22 F $7,500 120 Gallardo, A Besecker, J Kulp, B
6 FIREDINI (L) '21 F $7,500 R5 125 Dominguez, E Cheeks, K Cheeks, K
7 ROCK TUNE (L) '21 F $7,500 R5 125 Rojas, M KGHP LLC Rogers, J.M.
8 GOLDEN DOGECOIN (L1) '22 F $7,500 R4 120 Martinez, W Klimasewski, Robert G. and Klimasewski, Tammy Bourke, W
9 PREYATHOUSANDWORDS (L) '22 F $7,500 120 Severino, V Winters, M Winters, M
10 GRAN CONQUISTADORA (L) '22 F $7,500 R5 120 Martinez, G Ccamaque, M Ccamaque, M
11 STARSHIP RADIANCE (L) '21 F $7,500 R5 125 Stokes, J Walker, C Fennessy, J
12 HER LUCKY DIAMOND (L) '22 F $7,500 0 120 Alencar, W Rinestine, K Kintz, S
--Also Eligibles--
13 SADIE WAR LADY (L) '22 F $7,500 **113 Bays, B(1) Thompson, M Thompson, M
Blinkers On: Coeur Douloureux; Starship Radiance; Z B Ready
Hind Shoes Off: Golden Dogecoin
No Shoes: Her Lucky Diamond

12-1AE
Off Races: C1 - C3 - C6 - C8 - CS5 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11 - CX12 - CX13

Extra Races For Monday, June 16, 2025
(Entries Close on Wednesday, June 11, 2025)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 PA BRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. For Registered PA-Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Pa. Restricted Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 16 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds or Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 16 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2024 - 2025 or Which Have Not
Won A Race Since June 16, 2024.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since May 16 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which Have Never Won Five Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races Other Than Claiming In 2025 or Claiming Price $62,500.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 16 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Claiming Races For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 16 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,500
(Claiming Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

Hubert Villa Gomez 117 Agent- Mike Bish 304-479-9914
Joe Stokes 114 Agent- Cory Hayes 216-390-0502
Angel Stanley 118 Agent- Mike Martin 513-500-2420
Addiel Ayala 116 Agent- Cory Hayes 216-390-0502
Tyler Conner 121 Agent- Marty Salvaggio 717-813-4849

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:

ATTENTION JOCKEY AGENTS:
303.36 Responsibilities of agents:
A Jockey Agent SHALL NOT make or assist in making engagements for a jockey
other than those the agent is licensed to represent.

Once a horse is admitted onto the racetrack grounds to participate in a race, no
horse shall be removed from the racetrack at anytime without specific medical or
veterinary authorization and without approval from the Stewards and Racetrack
Management (181.75)

Jockey Agents- If you don't have a call on an entry please name a back up rider
upon entering

Horseman- Chaplain Pete is looking for donations of bottled water for inside the
Paddock. Any donations should be dropped off in the HBPA office Thank you for
your cooperation

The 56 day Rule IS still in effect.

Attention Horsemen- The use of ANY handheld or Audio device is PROHIBITED
while the Rider is on a Covered Horse or Pony Horse (HISA Rule 2275)

HISA procedure change regarding removal of horses from the Vet's list as SICK,
ILLNESS or INJURY. A horse that is scratched due to sickness, illness or injury will
now require an attending veterinarian exam recorded in the HISA portal PRIOR to
being eligible to re-enter in a race. Previously these horses had an automatic off
date. After July 8, 2024, a horse scratched as sick or illness cannot be removed
from the Vet's List until an exam has been submitted by the attending veterinarian.
Once this has been completed, trainers will need to contact the PSHRC Test Barn
to have the horse removed from Vet's List.

https://bphisaweb.wpengine.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/July8_TrainerHandbook.pdf

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Attention Horsemen: HIWU's testing program includes the testing of selected
horses after routine timed workouts/breezes (Post-Work). This testing is separate
from Vets List testing. Trainers will be notified of selection for Post-Work testing
within one hour of a horse's completion of the breeze. For more information about
medications that can be used in relation to a routine breeze, visit the "News" tab on
hiwu.org for the latest advisory. For questions, please contact Dr. Mary Scollay at
(859) 489-7677 or Dr. Patti Marquis at (816) 516-5641.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Jockey changes off the program will result in equal jocks mount. BOTH JOCKEYS
WILL RECEIVE SAME AMOUNT

There will be a Mandatory $85.00 HISA Assessment Fee deducted from each
start. Please note the Purse Supplement is $250.00. Any question or concerns
please contact Todd Mostoller

TRAINERS IT IS MANDATORY TO DECLARE ALL SHOE CHANGES AT TIME OF
ENTRY

REMINDER-HORSEMEN
It is YOUR responsibility to declare any permitted medication or approved change
of equipment at the time of entry- INCLUDING SHOES. 305.232(h)

If you are shipping in please contact our stall superintendent Andrea Moreno
814-323-6864.

TRPB- The Horseman's Bookkeeper will no longer accept payments for digital
chips/tattoos-Please Contact Dave Bryant for the accepted payment options

For a published work. Please text horses name and distance PRIOR to work.
419-670-3691. Failure to comply, Subject to fine per Stewards.

Horse In Today sign is required for all horses racing that day and are available
from the stall superintendent.

Horses placed on Stewards list for poor performance must work for State Vet.
Horses vanned off will have blood drawn and the Trainer or a representative
thereof must be present.

Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message/text if
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no one answers.
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A R# PP

AKAMAI
ALL ABOUT ME
AMUNET
AQUITANIA ARRIVAL

B R# PP

BOHEMIAN STYLE
BOLTAGE
BOURBON BLAST

C R# PP

CAP IS BACK
COEUR DOULOUREUX
COX CANYON

D R# PP

DELIGHTFUL DIXIE
DIAMOND DUST
DONATE LIFE

E R# PP

EXCLUSIVE ENTRY
EXPRESS STAR

F R# PP

FACE DOWN
FERRARI KID
FIREDINI
FLOAT AWAY

G R# PP

GOLDEN DOGECOIN
GOOD DIRECTIONS
GRAN CONQUISTADORA
GRAND PARK VIEW
GROWTH CAPITAL

H R# PP

HARI
HECTOR
HER LUCKY DIAMOND

I R# PP

I LUCKED OUT
IOYA AGAIN
IRISH STONE
ISLANDINTHESTREAM

K R# PP

KING NATE

L R# PP

LEONARD'S LEGACY
LILY'S TIME

M R# PP

MACKENZIE'S NOVVA
MARSAC
MORETASTIC
MR TITO'S

N R# PP

NUN GIMEL HAY PO

O R# PP

ODINSON

P R# PP

PARTY AT THE BEACH
PATH TO VICTORY
PONCE DE LEON
PREYATHOUSANDWORDS
PROTECTTHEWITNESS

R R# PP

RAMMING SPEED
ROCK N REWARD
ROCK TUNE
ROUND OF APPLAUSE
RUNNINGFORJOY

S R# PP

SADIE WAR LADY
SAMARITANO
SANDY LANE KITTEN
SANPIRODU
SEATTLE CAUSEWAY
SOLAIR
SPARKLING RUBY
STARSHIP MACYS
STARSHIP RADIANCE
STEAL THE RHODE
STREAMSONG

T R# PP

THALBERG
THE BEST DISTANCE
THORN OF HEARTS
TIZ SPEEDY
TRIPLE R RATED

V R# PP

VELOCE
VISKI JONES

Z R# PP

Z B READY

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2025

68 In Body

1 Also Eligible

69 Total In Today
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WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2025


